



**Embassy of Japan
in the Kingdom of Cambodia
Press Release**

No. 01 PR-18/EoJ

10 January, 2018

The 21st Japanese Speech Contest in Cambodia

The Embassy of Japan is pleased to announce that the Embassy, in cooperation with Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC), and the Institute of Foreign Language, Royal University of Phnom Penh (IFL), is going to organize the 21st Japanese Speech Contest in Cambodia on Sunday, 27th May 2018 at Angkor Kizuna Hall, CJCC through the screening exam on 30th March 2018.

The Japanese Speech Contest is held annually for the purpose of promoting Japanese language education in Cambodia and enables Japanese language learners to have an opportunity to demonstrate their Japanese skills in speaking.

Application will be accepted from 5 February to 2 March 2018 at CJCC. Its working hours are from Monday to Friday, 7:30-11:30 and 13:30-17:00.

The Application form and guideline of the Contest could be found at CJCC Facebook page: <http://l.cjcc.edu.kh/2rlteAt>

The Embassy looks forward to seeing many Japanese language learners seize this opportunity to showcase Japanese talent in speaking.

For further information, please contact CJCC at 023 883 649 or email: jcd@cjcc.edu.kh.

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia

Tel: 023 217 161

Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp

Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp



**ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន**

No. 01 PR-18/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី១០ ខែមករា ឆ្នាំ២០១៨

ការប្រឡងប្រជែងថ្លែងសុន្ទរកថាភាសាជប៉ុនលើកទី២១

ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនមានសេចក្តីសោមនស្សរីករាយជម្រាបជូនថា ស្ថានទូតរួមសហការជាមួយ មជ្ឈមណ្ឌលសហប្រតិបត្តិការកម្ពុជា-ជប៉ុន(CJCC) និងវិទ្យាស្ថានភាសាបរទេសនៃសាកលវិទ្យាល័យភូមិន្ទភ្នំពេញ(IFL) នឹងរៀបចំនូវកម្មវិធី ប្រឡងប្រជែងថ្លែងសុន្ទរកថាភាសាជប៉ុនលើកទី២១ នៅកម្ពុជា នៅថ្ងៃអាទិត្យ ទី២៧ ខែឧសភា ឆ្នាំ២០១៨ នៅសាលអង្គរគីហ្សូណានៃCJCC តាមរយៈការសម្រិតសម្រាំងបេក្ខជនដែលបានដាក់ពាក្យដែលនឹងត្រូវជ្រើសរើសនៅថ្ងៃទី៣០ ខែមីនា ឆ្នាំ២០១៨។

ការប្រឡងប្រជែងថ្លែងសុន្ទរកថាភាសាជប៉ុនត្រូវបានប្រារព្ធជារៀងរាល់ឆ្នាំ ក្នុងគោលបំណងជំរុញការអប់រំភាសាជប៉ុននៅកម្ពុជា និងផ្តល់ឱកាសសម្រាប់អ្នកសិក្សាភាសាជប៉ុនបង្ហាញនូវសមត្ថភាពភាសាជប៉ុនក្នុងការនិយាយ។

ពាក្យសុំចូលរួមប្រឡងប្រជែងចាប់បើកទទួលពីថ្ងៃទី០៥ ខែកុម្ភៈ ដល់ថ្ងៃទី០២ ខែមីនា ឆ្នាំ២០១៨ នៅCJCC រាល់ម៉ោងធ្វើការ ពីថ្ងៃច័ន្ទ ដល់ថ្ងៃសុក្រ ពេលព្រឹក ម៉ោង៧:៣០-១១:៣០ និងពេលរសៀល ម៉ោង១៣:៣០-១៧:០០។

ពាក្យសុំ និងសេចក្តីណែនាំពីការចូលរួមប្រកួត អាចរកបាននៅលើទំព័រហ្វេសប៊ុស CJCC ដែលមានអាស័យដ្ឋាន៖ <http://1.cjcc.edu.kh/2rlteAt>

ស្ថានទូតទន្ទឹងរង់ចាំអ្នកសិក្សាភាសាជប៉ុនជាច្រើនរូបចាប់យកឱកាសនេះ ដើម្បីបង្ហាញនូវសមត្ថភាពរបស់ខ្លួនក្នុងការនិយាយភាសាជប៉ុន។

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែម សូមទាក់ទងទៅកាន់CJCC តាមរយៈទូរស័ព្ទលេខ ០២៣ ៨៨៣ ៦៤៩ ឬក៏ផ្ញើអ៊ីម៉ែលមកកាន់អាស័យដ្ឋាន៖ jcd@cjcc.edu.kh។